## **RESOLUTION NO. 467**

## AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH GENERAL CODE, LLC REGARDING CODIFICATION SERVICES FOR ALBANY COUNTY

Introduced: 11/12/19 By Law Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 587 for 2018, this Honorable Body authorized the exercise of the second of two one-year options to renew an agreement with General Code, LLC. regarding codification services for Albany County, and

WHEREAS, The Albany County Clerk has requested authorization to amend the agreement in order to extend the contract for a term commencing October 26, 2019 and ending October 25, 2020, and

WHEREAS, The Albany County Clerk has indicated that the amendment is necessary to complete Phase II of the Codification Project, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 587 for 2018 is hereby amended to reflect a term commencing October 26, 2019 and ending October 25, 2020 in order to complete Phase II of the Codification Project, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve the amended agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 11/12/19